Extracellular vesicle analysis using “small particle” flow cytometry would
be greatly enhanced if data from materials of different refractive index
(RI) could be segregated. Likewise, relative sizing of EVs using small
particle flow cytometry is confounded by the influence of RI on light
scatter. Beads of different composition and refractive index scatter light
differently, so that small beads of high RI and large beads of lower RI
can have overlapping signals on a two dimension light scatter plot.
As particle size decreases, light scatter

488-Red --- 310 1.0 ---
561-Orange --- 510 1.0 ---
561-Red --- 770 1.0 ---
638-Red --- 500 1.0 ---
638-Far Red --- 300 1.0 ---
Product Product # Attribute Lot # Company
Calibration Mix 1524 Mixture Si/PS CAL0143 ApogeeFlow Systems
Monitoring Mix 1527 Mixture Si/PS CAL0145 ApogeeFlow Systems
NIST 70nm PS 3070A 70nm±3nm Lot#: 230764 ThermoScientific
NIST 80nm PS 3080A 81nm±3nm Lot#: 229986 ThermoScientific
NIST 90nm PS 3090A 92nm±3nm Lot#: 231451 ThermoScientific
NIST 100nm PS 3100A 100nm±4nm Lot#: 231703 ThermoScientific
NIST 125nm PS 3125A 122nm±3nm Lot#: 230329 ThermoScientific
NIST 150nm PS 3K-150 152nm±5nm Lot#: 232375 ThermoScientific
NIST 200nm PS 3200A 203nm±4nm Lot#: 232366 ThermoScientific
100nm Silica SISN100 104nm±9nm Lot# JEA0234 NanoComposix
120nm Silica SISN120 119nm±6nm Lot# JRC0354 NanoComposix
200nm Silica SISN200 194nm±16nm Lot# JEA0232 NanoComposix
300nm Silica SISN300 300nm±12nm Lot# SCM0179 NanoComposix
400nm Silica SISN400 389nm±4nm Lot# JRC0354 NanoComposix
Verity Small vero1A 189nm±2nm NA Exometry
Verity Large vero1B 374nm±10nm NA Exometry
Biologicals
IntraLipid (20%) I141 20% emulsion MKCG7221 Sigma Aldrich